
OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

Stehend aufgelegt
Runde 1

:

Linz LHA 1a 1240,4 2 : 0 1239,1 Marchtrenk 1a

5950 Schierz Franz 416,0 422,1 Holzinger Wolfgang 4521
4679 Pühringer Friedrich 410,0 405,3 Hochmayr Karl 2835
449 Jano Mate 414,4 411,7 Hasengruber Martin 4901

Mondsee 1a 1222,5 2 : 0 1154,1 Mondsee 2a

2143 Grabner Maria 413,4 393,4 Bayer Otto 5278
1270 Daxinger Josef 408,8 388,4 Kalleitner Klaus 3243
2075 Gierbl Herbert 400,3 372,3 Mösenbichler Patrik 9994

Theuerwang 1a 1233,7 2 : 0 1224,1 Theuerwang 3a

3473 Haller Thomas 412,8 412,8 Loderbauer Andreas3480
3118 Kubista Thomas 412,3 408,3 Maier Peter 1648
3477 Brandstötter Jürgen 408,6 403,0 Kaiser Thomas 3474

Pl. Mannschaft Ru. Si. Un. Ni. Ringe Pu.
1 Linz LHA 1a 1 1 0 0 1240,4 2
2 Theuerwang 1a 1 1 0 0 1233,7 2
3 Mondsee 1a 1 1 0 0 1222,5 2
4 Marchtrenk 1a 1 0 0 1 1239,1 0
5 Theuerwang 3a 1 0 0 1 1224,1 0
6 Mondsee 2a 1 0 0 1 1154,1 0
7 Gmunden Priv 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0

A_Klasse



OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

Stehend aufgelegt
Runde 1

:

:

Kirchham 1a 1218,4 2 : 0 1166,0 Mondsee 3a

322 Oberrndorfer Karl 404,1 392,5 Strobl Matthias 6728
3471 Eckhardt Oliver 407,0 391,2 Grabner Elfriede 7728
3854 Bolter Barbara 407,3 382,3 Vedral Peter 499

Theuerwang 2a 1237,9 0 : 2 1238,5 Theuerwang 4a

8470 Maier Daniela 411,7 409,1 Maier Michael 4235
3476 Kohlweg Sabine 416,7 419,8 Ohler Laura 503
3233 Malesardi Marko 409,5 409,6 Hörtenhuber Michael4903

Pl. Mannschaft Ru. Si. Un. Ni. Ringe Pu.
1 Theuerwang 4a 1 1 0 0 1238,5 2
2 Kirchham 1a 1 1 0 0 1218,4 2
3 Theuerwang 2a 1 0 0 1 1237,9 0
4 Mondsee 3a 1 0 0 1 1166,0 0
5 Aschach Steyr 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Frankenburg 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0

B_Klasse



OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

Stehend aufgelegt
Runde 1

:

:

Rainbach 1a 1174,4 0 : 2 1239,3 Enns Priv. 1a

1792 Fleischhanderl Martin 400,8 413,4 Mikolasch Karl 4391
1048 Fleischhanderl Elisa 394,2 418,2 Maier August 4227
5203 Kolberger Andrea 379,4 407,7 Penz Martina 778

Neumarkt 1a 1237,7 2 : 0 1219,4 Neumarkt 2a

2016 Pirklbauer Manuel 416,7 408,3 Mulser Rudolf 4545
655 Pirklbauer Rene 410,8 403,3 Hofer Franz 2863
7579 Weglehner Raphael 410,2 407,8 Danninger Michael 1262

Pl. Mannschaft Ru. Si. Un. Ni. Ringe Pu.
1 Enns Priv. 1a 1 1 0 0 1239,3 2
2 Neumarkt 1a 1 1 0 0 1237,7 2
3 Neumarkt 2a 1 0 0 1 1219,4 0
4 Rainbach 1a 1 0 0 1 1174,4 0
5 Pichling 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Perg 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0

C_Klasse



OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

Stehend aufgelegt
Runde 1

:

Ried Askö 1a 1188,1 2 : 0 1159,7 Aistersheim 1a

3568 Hörandner Georg 416,6 371,2 Steiner Josef 6562
2174 Wittmann Anita 381,0 409,9 Leiner Alfred 3942
6035 Schmid Eva 390,5 378,6 Prähofer Walter 5341

Uttendorf 1a 1232,2 2 : 0 1202,8 Uttendorf 2a

5199 Josef Pointner 416,4 403,4 Franz Friess 1881
1503 Franz Eder.sen. 406,8 400,7 Gustav Gerner 925
2742 Karl Topf 409,0 398,7 Hannes Muigg 2237

Eberschwang 1a 1178,1 2 : 0 1147,6 Eberschwang 2a

3558 Theiss Manuel 401,2 393,2 Mayr Franz 4351
4031 Huber Maria 386,2 390,6 Pumberger Rudolf 5358
4885 Kiehas Verena 390,7 363,8 Hattinger Brigitte 3099

Pl. Mannschaft Ru. Si. Un. Ni. Ringe Pu.
1 Uttendorf 1a 1 1 0 0 1232,2 2
2 Ried Askö 1a 1 1 0 0 1188,1 2
3 Eberschwang 1a 1 1 0 0 1178,1 2
4 Uttendorf 2a 1 0 0 1 1202,8 0
5 Aistersheim 1a 1 0 0 1 1159,7 0
6 Eberschwang 2a 1 0 0 1 1147,6 0
7 Lochen 1a 0 0 0 0 0 0

D_Klasse



OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

Ra. Sch.Nr. Name Verein Run. Ges. Ringe Schnitt

1 503 Ohler Laura Theuerwang 1 419,8 419,80
2 778 Penz Martina Enns priv. 1 407,7 407,70
3 1048 Fleischhanderl Elisa Rainbach 1 394,2 394,20
4 4885 Kiehas Verena Eberschwang 1 390,7 390,70

1 2016 Pirkelbauer Manuel Neumarkt 1 416,7 416,70
2 4901 Hasengruber Martin Marchtrenk 1 411,7 411,70
3 655 Pirklbauer Rene Neumarkt 1 410,8 410,80
4 7579 Weglehner Raphael Neumarkt 1 410,2 410,20
5 4903 Hörtenhuber Michael Theuerwang 1 409,6 409,60
6 3477 Brandstötter Jürgen Theuerwang 1 408,6 408,60
7 3558 Theis Manuel Eberschwang 1 401,2 401,20
8 2237 Muigg Hannes Uttendorf 1 398,7 398,70

1 3476 Kohlweg Sabine Theuerwang 1 416,7 416,70
2 2143 Grabner Maria Mondsee 1 413,4 413,40
3 8470 Maier Daniela Theuerwang 1 411,7 411,70
4 5203 Kolberger Andrea Rainbach 1 379,4 379,40

1 4521 Holzinger Wolfgang Marchtrenk 1 422,1 422,10
2 3473 Haller Thomas Theuerwang 1 412,8 412,80
3 3480 Loderbauer Andreas Theuerwang 1 412,8 412,80
4 3118 Kubista Thomas Theuerwang 1 412,3 412,30
5 4679 Pühringer Friedrich Linz LHA 1 410,0 410,00
6 3233 Malesardi Marko Theuerwang 1 409,5 409,50
7 4235 Maier Michael Theuerwang 1 409,1 409,10
8 1648 Maier Peter Theuerwang 1 408,3 408,30
9 3854 Bolter Barbara Kirchham 1 407,3 407,30

10 3471 Eckhardt Oliver Kirchham 1 407,0 407,00
11 1792 Fleischhanderl Martin Rainbach 1 400,8 400,80
12 925 Gerner Gustav Uttendorf 1 400,7 400,70
13 5278 Bayer Otto Mondsee 1 393,4 393,40
14 3243 Kalleitner Klaus Mondsee 1 388,4 388,40
15 499 Vedral Peter Mondsee 1 382,3 382,30

1 7728 Grabner Elfriede Mondsee 1 391,2 391,20
2 6035 Schmid Eva Ried Askö 1 390,5 390,50
3 4031 Huber Maria Eberschwang 1 386,2 386,20
4 2174 Wittmann Anita Ried Askö 1 381,0 381,00
5 3099 Hattinger Brigitte Eberschwang 1 363,8 363,80

Einzelwertung nach Klassen 2022-2023

Frauen

Männer

Seniorinnen 1

Senioren 1

Seniorinnen 2



OÖ. Mannschaftsmeisterschaft Luftgewehr 
stehend aufgelegt 2022/2023

1 4227 Maier August Enns priv. 1 418,2 418,20
2 3568 Hörandner Georg Ried Askö 1 416,6 416,60
3 5199 Pointner Josef Uttendorf 1 416,4 416,40
4 5950 Schierz Franz Linz LHA 1 416,0 416,00
5 449 Jano Mate Linz LHA 1 414,4 414,40
6 4391 Mikolasch Karl Enns priv. 1 413,4 413,40
7 3942 Leiner Alfred Aistersheim 1 409,9 409,90
8 127 Sperl Herbert Kirchham 1 409,5 409,50
9 2742 Topf Karl Uttendorf 1 409,0 409,00

10 1270 Daxinger Josef Mondsee 1 408,8 408,80
11 4545 Mulser Rudolf Neumarkt 1 408,3 408,30
12 1262 Danninger Michael Neumarkt 1 407,8 407,80
13 1503 Eder Franz sen. Uttendorf 1 406,8 406,80
14 2835 Hochmayr Karl Marchtrenk 1 405,3 405,30
15 322 Oberndorfer Karl Kirchham 1 404,1 404,10
16 1881 Friess Franz Uttendorf 1 403,4 403,40
17 2863 Hofer Franz Neumarkt 1 403,3 403,30
18 3474 Kaiser Thomas Theuerwang 1 403,0 403,00
19 2075 Gierbl Herbert Mondsee 1 400,3 400,30
20 4351 Mayr Franz Eberschwang 1 393,2 393,20
21 6728 Strobl Matthias Mondsee 1 392,5 392,50
22 5358 Pumberger Rudolf Eberschwang 1 390,6 390,60
23 5341 Prähofer Walter Aistersheim 1 378,6 378,60
24 9994 Mösenbichler Patrik Mondsee 1 372,3 372,30
25 6562 Steiner Josef Aistersheim 1 371,2 371,20

Senioren 2


